506070558 05/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6117273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYED M. SHAH	06/15/2018
FRED HASSAN	06/15/2018
DANIEL HASSAN	06/15/2018
PATRICK CORSINO	09/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHYSICIAN'S SEAL, LLC
Street Address:	1100 HOLLAND DRIVE
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15931135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)244-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078438880

Email: ipteam@gray-robinson.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M. RAMSEY

Address Line 1: 301 EAST PINE STREET, GRAYROBINSON P.A.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	232126-01221	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. RAMSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M Ramsey/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PROVISIONAL_Assignment - Fully Signed 06-18-18#page1.tif source=PROVISIONAL Assignment - Fully Signed 06-18-18#page2.tif

PATENT 506070558 REEL: 052723 FRAME: 0445

source=PROVISIONAL_Assignment - Fully Signed 06-18-18#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052723 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I acknowledge, I Patrick Corsino, ("ASSIGNOR") do hereby assign and transfer to Physician's Seal, LLC of 1100 Holland Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33487 ("ASSIGNEE") 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Orally Dissolving Melatonin Formulation With Acidifying Agent That Renders Melatonin Soluble In Saliva" and all improvements to the invention, including rights in the U.S. and around the world;
- (b) ASSIGNOR'S entire right to file patent application(s) on the invention in the U.S., through an international convention or treaty, and/or in a foreign jurisdiction;
- (c) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/009,372, filed June 15, 2018;
- (d) any patents, reissues, reexamination certificates, or the like that may be granted on this patent application or any patent application claiming priority to this patent application;
- (e) any patent applications that are non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, and the like of this patent application or a patent application claiming priority to this patent application; and
- (f) all priority rights foreign and domestic resulting from the above identified patent application.

ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the assigned rights.

ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the application, and all other patent applications filed thereon, and any patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes all officials of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents to issue patents assigned here in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Executed by:

On 27-5EP-2019

Patrick Corsino

Date

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

On this 27E day of Septemen 2019 before me personally appeared Patrick Corsino, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:



REEL: 052723 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I acknowledge, I Syed M. Shah, Daniel Hassan, and Fred Hassan ("ASSIGNOR") do hereby assign and transfer to Physician's Seal, LLC of 1100 Holland Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33487 ("ASSIGNEE") 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Melatonin Composition For Oral Mucosal Delivery With Acidifying Agent That Lowers The Mouth pH" and all improvements to the invention, including rights in the U.S. and around the world;
- (b) ASSIGNOR'S entire right to file patent application(s) on the invention in the U.S., through an international convention or treaty, and/or in a foreign jurisdiction;
- (c) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent application Serial No. 62/522,473, filed June 20, 2017;
- (d) any patents, reissues, reexamination certificates, or the like that may be granted on this patent application or any patent application claiming priority to this patent application;
- (e) any patent applications that are non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, and the like of this patent application or a patent application claiming priority to this patent application; and
- (f) all priority rights foreign and domestic resulting from the above identified patent application.

ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and or enforce the assigned rights.

ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the application, and all other patent applications filed thereon, and any patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes all officials of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents to issue patents assigned here in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Executed by:	- Syld Syed	U Sl M. Shah	rak o		<u> </u>	2018
STATE OF FLORIE)A					
On this day o me or proved to me assignment, and who forth.	s are this become at t	anglamary eviden	ເຮັດດີກະເນ	e same muni	man who ever	territe ento encollarios
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Ex	pires:					

PATENT

REEL: 052723 FRAME: 0448

		NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
Executed by:	and the second second	on
	Daniel Hassan	Date
		25,114
STATE OF FLORIDA		
COUNTY OF	****************	
المواد المراجع	factor and real factor	and the second s
On this day of	, 2018 before me perso	nally appeared Daniel Hassan, who is personally known
by me or proved to me of	n the basis of satisfactory evider	ce to be the same individual who executed the foregoing
assignment, and who ack	nowledged to me that he executed	I the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth.		
NOTARY PUBLIC		
My Commission Expires	•	
	armen's	
/		
Executed by:	To de Hazzan	on
	Fred Hassan	Date
	0.0.2.m. 4.0000000	17440
STATE OF FLORIDA		
COUNTY OF		
and the same of the same	and the second s	
On this day of	, 2018 before me persor	ally appeared Fred Hassan, who is personally known by
me or proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the same individual who executed the foregoing
assignment, and who ack	nowledged to me that he executed	the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth.		, ,
·		
NOTARY PUBLIC		
My Commission Expires:		

#11091813 v1

PATENT

REEL: 052723 FRAME: 0449